

Maidstone and   
Tunbridge Wells

NHS Trust

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4788

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone  
Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

27 June 2018

**Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Mortuary numbers.

*You asked:*

- 1. How many deceased bodies do you have at today's date 14.06.2018 in your mortuary?*
- 2. In any of your hospitals of that number how many are unidentified?*
- 3. Or identified but no one has stepped forward to arrange a funeral service?*
- 4. Or identified or unidentified but are being stored for some other reason?*
- 5. Please provide details of how long they have been in the mortuary and the sex male or female.*

1. Tunbridge Wells (TWH) - 63 Maidstone (MGH) - 23
2. TWH - ZERO MGH - ZERO
3. TWH - ZERO MGH - ZERO
4. NINE
- 5.

Maidstone Hospital	None
Tunbridge Wells Hospital	From
F	May-18
M	Mar-18
F	Dec-17
F	Mar-18
M	Apr-18
F	Aug-16
M	Feb-18
M	Jun-17
M	Jun-18